PRELIMINARY XRK32308
3.3V ZERO DELAY BUFFER
MAY 2006 REV. P1.0.2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
XRK32308 is a 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer designed to
distribute high-speed clocks in PC, workstation,
datacom, telecom, and other high-performance

PRELIMINARY XRK32308
REV. P1.0.2 3.3V ZERO DELAY BUFFER
TABLE 11: ORDERING INFORMATION
PART ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
XRK32308CD-1 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308CDTR-1 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308ID-1 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308IDTR-1 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308CD-1H 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308CDTR-1H 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308ID-1H 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308IDTR-1H 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308CG-1H 16 Pin TSSOP 0° to +70°
XRK32308CGTR-1H 16 Pin TSSOP 0° to +70°
XRK32308IG-1H 16 Pin TSSOP -40° to +85°
XRK32308IGTR-1H 16 Pin TSSOP -40° to +85°
XRK32308CD-2 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308CDTR-2 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308ID-2 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308IDTR-2 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308CD-3 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308CDTR-3 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308ID-3 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308IDTR-3 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308CD-4 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308CDTR-4 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308ID-4 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308IDTR-4 16 Pin SOIC -40° to +85°
XRK32308CD-5H 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
XRK32308CDTR-5H 16 Pin SOIC 0° to +70°
11
XRK32308 PRELIMINARY
3.3V ZERO DELAY BUFFER REV. P1.0.2
PACKAGE DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Note:  The control dimension is the millimeter column
INCHES MILLIMETERS